

Cornell Cooperative Extension Cayuga County SEEKS NEW BOARD MEMBERS

Cornell Cooperative Extension Cayuga County (CCE-Cayuga) is recruiting Cayuga County residents with diverse interests and backgrounds to serve as members of its Board of Directors. Board members guide and shape the direction of the organization's many programs, oversee its finances and operations, select and evaluate the performance of its director, and other duties that help to ensure CCE-Cayuga effectively meets the current needs of Cayuga County residents.

Apply by **Oct. 18, 2024** at: bit.ly/CCECayuga-Board or scan the QR code here:

Questions? Contact kpd38@cornell.edu

